CFFICE OF PUBLIC RECARDS

Revised Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION F

01-27-2003 100217467

Department of Commerce

itent and Trademark Office

FINANCE SECTION PAT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DIVERSIFIED SOFTWARE INDUSTRIES, INC	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VETRONIX CORPORATION, INC.
1-21-63	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: 2030 ALAMEDA PADRE SERRA
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SANTA State: CA Zip: 93103 BARBARA
Other	_
Execution Date: 12/20/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6,434,4 <u>50</u>
Additional numbers	
/ Additional Hombots	attached? D Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ Enclosed \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 11-1580 \$ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge additional filing fees which may be required or cred any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1580 \$ T USE THIS SPACE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 11-1580 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge additional filing fees which may be required or cred any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1580
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City. Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 11-1580 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge additional filing fees which may be required or creany overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1580 T USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAYE G. HEYBL Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document JAYE G. HEYBL Name of Person-Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 20th day of 1000 to 2002, by DIVERSIFIED SOFTWARE INDUSTRIES, INC., an Iowa corporation (the "ASSIGNOR"), to VETRONIX CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

IN-VEHICLE INTEGRATED INFORMATION SYSTEM

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,434,450, issued on August 13, 2002, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, and including all rights of action in relation to any infringement of the Patent by third parties at or prior to the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use as fully and entirely as to same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

DIVERSIFIED SOFTWARE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Kevin F. Kelly, President

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: VETRONIX CORPORATION

Raymond L. Macey, Director of Finance and Operations

M:\DATA\6\66555\scr\nexiq\ivis\00190316.DOC

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

Page 1 of 1